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BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Santa Fe, New Mexico
Case No. 14186 Exhibit No. 19
Submitted by:

McElvain Oil & Gas Properties, Inc.
Hearing Date: October 15, 2008

AR—OO

00181
‘ouf ‘Sunesad( oLl



- o
L L

New Mexico Energ , Miﬂerals

Bill Richardson

Governor

Joanna Prukop Mark Fesmire

Cabinet Secretary Division Director

Reese Fullerton Oil Conservation Division

Deputy Cabinet Secretary

NOTICE OF VIOLATION
NOV No. 02-08-07

*Response Required-Deadline Enclosed *

March 12, 2008

Primero Operating Inc.
Attn: Tammy Link
P.O. Box 1433
Roswell, NM 88202

Certified Mail No.7099 3220 0009 7873 0547

Re:  Operator: Primero Operating Inc.; OGRID No. 18100
Facility: Luke State No. 003; 30-005-63387; M-3-08S-27E
Violations: OCD Rule 19.15.2.50(C)(2)(b)(i) NMAC

OCD Rule 19.15.2.50(F)(1) NMAC

Dear Operator:

Oil Conservation Division (“OCD”) records show Primero Operating Inc. (“Primero”) to be the
operator of record for the Luke State No. 003.

On November 11, 2007, OCD Deputy Oil & Gas Inspector Phil Hawkins inspected the Luke
State No. 003 in response to a land owner complaint.

During his inspection Deputy Inspector Hawkins observed an open drilling pit.

OCD Rule 19.15.2.50(F)(1) NMAC (“Rule 50”) requires pits to be closed within six months
after cessation of use.

The job requiring the pit was completed in July 2005. Under OCD Rule 50(F)(1), the pit should
have been closed within six months of July 2005. This is a violation of OCD Rule 50.

Qil Conservation Division * 1220 South St. Francis Drive
* Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 T
* Phone: (505) 476-3440 * Fax (505) 476-3462* hituiwww emncd siate. nnous -




Primero Operating Inc.
NOV No. 02-08-07
March 12, 2008

Page 2 of 3

During his inspection Deputy Inspector Hawkins also noticed that the sides of the liner had fallen
into the pit and were below the fluid level. Enclosed are photographs of the pit and the liner.
The well sign also did not have the current operator.

On November 14, 2007, Deputy Inspector Hawkins sent a Letter of Violation (LOV No. 02-07-
219) to Primero. The letter informed Primero of the violations. The letter informed Primero that
the pit must be sampled and the results approved by OCD prior to closure. Primero was asked to
complete corrective action by December 3, 2007.

As of this date, Primero has taken no action to close the pit.

Primero knowingly and willfully violated OCD Rule 50 by not closing the pit, even after being
advised to do so.

Primero’s misconduct warrants issuance of this Notice of Violation and assessment of civil
penalties pursuant to NMSA 1978, §70-2-31(A) for violations of the OCD rules described above.
Section 70-2-31(A) authorizes penalties of up to one thousand dollars ($1,000.00) per day per
violation for any knowing and willful violation of any provision of the Oil and Gas Act or any
rule adopted pursuant to the Act.

Because the rule violation at issue is- serious and occurred over a period of time, the OCD
believes at this time a Three Thousand Dollars ($3,000) civil penalty and a definite -
commitment to future corrective action are essential.

Please contact me within ten (10) days of the date of this letter at (505) 476-3493, to schedule
an administrative conference to discuss this matter. OCD legal counsel may be present by
telephone for this conference, and you may bring legal counsel if you wish. The purpose of the
administrative conference is to discuss the facts surrounding this notice of violation, and to
determine if the matter can be resolved administratively through an agreed compliance order.

If this matter cannot be resolved administratively, the OCD may take further enforcement action,
which may include an enforcement hearing before an OCD hearing examiner seeking an order
requiring that the wells be plugged and abandoned pursuant to NMSA 1978, § 70-2-14(B). That
statute provides:

[f any of the requirements of the Oil and Gas Act or the rules promulgated
pursuant to that act have not been complied with, the o1l conservation division,
after notice and hearing, may order any well plugged and abandoned by the
operator or surety or both in accordance with division rules. If the order is not
complied with m the time period set out in the order, the financial assurance shall

be forfeited.
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Primero Operating Inc.
NOV No. 02-08-07
March 12, 2008

Page 3 of 3

Your prompt attention to this matter is appreciated.

Sincerely yours,

Daniel Sanchez
OCD Enforcement and Compliance Manager

CC:  Tim Gum, OCD District II Supervisor
Gerry Guye, OCD District I Compliance Officer
Phil Hawkins, OCD District IT Compliance Officer
Sonny Swazo, Assistant General Counsel
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New Mexico Eﬁél’gij) Minerals and Natural Kesourc

Bill Richardson
O Governor
Joanna Prukop Mark Fesmire
Cabinet Secretary Division Director
Reese Fullerton Oil Conservation Division

Deputy Cabinet Secretary

May 5, 2008

Phelps White

Primero Operating Inc.
P.O. Box 1433
Roswell, NM 88202

Lucas Williams, Esq.

P.0O. Box 10

Roswell, New Mexico 88202

Email: lwilliams@hinklelawfirm.com

Re: Agreed Compliance Order No. 236 / Notice of Violation No. 02-08-07
Operator:  Primero Operating Inc.; OGRID No. 18100
Facility: Luke State No. 003; 30-005-63387; M-3-08S-27E

Dear Mr. White:

Thank you for signing and returning the enclosed Agreed Compliance Order ("ACO”).

Under the ACO’s terms, Primero Operating Inc. must close the pit at the above
identified well site by June 4, 2008.

We appreciate your assistance and courtesy in handling this matter. Please contact me
at (505) 476-3463 or sonny swazonstzt i5 if you have any questions.

Sincerely yours,

v
i

Sonny Swazo
OCD Assistant General Counsel

ec:  Daniel Sanchez, OCD Enforcement and Compliance Manager
Tim Gum, Supervisor, OCD District Il
Gerry Guye, Comptiance Officer, OCD District 1

Ol Conservation Division = 1220 South St. Francis Drive
* Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 Y
“Phone (505) 476-3440 * Fax (505) 476-3462° e



STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
ACO No. 2 3 QD

IN THE MATTER OF PRIMERO OPERATING INC,,

Respondent.

AGREED ORDER DIRECTING COMPLIANCE
AND ASSESSING CIVIL PENALTY

Pursuant to the New Mexico Oil and Gas Act, NMSA 1978, §§ 70-2-1 through 70-2-38,

as amended (“Act”), and the regulations promulgated under the Act, the Director of the Oil
Conservation Division of the Energy Minerals and Natural Resources Department of the State of
New Mexico ("OCD") issues this Order (“Order,” “Agreed Compliance Order,” or “ACQO”) to
Primero Operating Inc. (hereinafter “Primero” or “Operator”) directing compliance with the Act
and OCD Rules, and assessing a penalty for violations of the Act and OCD rules.
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I. FINDINGS

The OCD 1s the state division charged with administration and enforcement of the Act
and OCD Rules.

Operator is a domestic for-profit corporation registered to do business in New Mexico
under SCC Number 1516624, Operator’s principal address of record with the New
Mexico Public Regulation Commission is 400 North Pennsylvania Ave., Suite 840,
Roswell, New Mexico 88201.

Operator operates wells within New Mexico under OGRID 18100.

Operator’s current address of record with the OCD is P.O. Box 1433, Roswell, New
Mexico §8202.

Effective January 1, 2007, Operator has been and is operator of record of the following
well:

a. [.uke State No. 003; 30-005-63387; M-3-08S8-27E

The Luke State No. 003 was operated by Collins Oil and Gas Corporation of Roswell,
New Mexico (hereinafter “Collins”) from December 9. 2004, to January 1, 2007,

OCD Rule 19.15.250(F)(1) NMAC ("Rule 50™) states a pit “shall be properly closed
within six months after cessation of use.”

ol Order Directing Page 1 of 4
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The job conducted by Collins requiring pit closure was completed in July 2005. Under
OCD Rule 30(F)(1), the pit should have been closed within six months of July 2005.

On December 2, 2005, Collins received OCD approval to close its open drilling pit on the
Luke State No. 003.

The pit was not closed timely.

Sometime prior to July 10, 2007, a change of operator form was submitted for the Luke
State No. 003 that identified the date of change of operator from Collins to Primero as
being eftective January 1, 2007. On July 10, 2007, the OCD approved the change of
operator on the Luke State No. 003 from Collins to Primero.

On November 11, 2007, OCD Deputy Oil & Gas Inspector Phil Hawkins observed an
open drilling pit during his inspection of the Luke State No. 003.

On November 14, 2007, Deputy Inspector Hawkins sent Operator a Letter of Violation
(LOV No. 02-07-219) which informed Operator of the pit violation. The letter also noted
that the pit liner had fallen down. The letter advised Operator that the “[p]it must be
sumpled and the results approved by OCD prior to closing.” Operator was asked to
complete corrective action by December 3, 2007.

The pit remained open after the December 3, 2007 deadline.

As a result, OCD issued Notice of Violation No. 02-08-07, which alleged that Operator
knowingly and willfully violated OCD Rule 50.

An administrative conference on the notice of violation was held on April 8, 2008 at the
OCD’s Artesta District Office.  Operator’s President, Phelps White, and its attorney,
Lucas Williams, appeared 1n person for the conference.

At the conference Mr. White said he did not respond to the November 14 letter because
he was on a job in Pecos. Additionally, although Operator has paid a dirt contractor
$15,000 to close the pit, Operator’s efforts to close the pit have been impacted by
pending litigation presently styled Primero Operating, Inc. v McMullen Energy
Company, LLC, Case No. D-504-CV-200701134.

II. CONCLUSIONS

The OCD has jurisdiction over the parties and subject matter in this proceeding.

Operator is a person as defined by NMSA 1978, § 70-2-33(A) that may be subject to civil
penalties under NMSA 1978, § 70-2-31(A).

Lorecd Crder Divecting Page 2 0of 4
Canplranee cond Adsxessing Civil Penalny
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NMSA 1978, § 70-2-31(A) states, “[a]ny person who knowingly and willfully violates
any provision of the Oil and Gas Act or any provision of any rule or order issued
pursuant to that act shall be subject to a civil penalty of not more than one thousand
dollars for each violation. For purposes of this subsection, in the case of a continuing
violation, each day of violation shall constitute a separate offense.”

Operator does not contest that it is subject to civil penalties under NMSA 1978, § 70-2-
31(A).

[1I. ORDER & CIVIL PENALTY ASSESSMENT

Taking into account both aggravating and mitigating factors, the OCD hereby assesses a
civil penalty against Operator totaling Three Thousand Dollars (33,000.00).

The Three Thousand Doellars ($3,000.00) civil penalty shall be waived on the following
condition:

a. Operator closes the pit no later than thirty (30) days from execution of the
ACO or no later than any extension granted by OCD pursuant to Ordering
Paragraph No. 5.

If Operator fails to close the pit no later than thirty (30) days from execution of the ACO
or no later than any extension granted by OCD pursuant to Ordering Paragraph No. 3,
payment of the $3,000.00 shall become immediately due. In addition, further
enforcement action may result.

Payment shall be made by certified or cashier’s check made payable to the “New
Mexico O1l Conservation Division,” and mailed or hand-delivered to the New Mexico
Oil Conservation Division, Attention: Director, 1220 South Saint Francis Drive, Santa
e, New Mexico 87503,

By swgning this Order, Operator expressly:

a. acknowledges the correctness of the Findings and Conclusions set forth in this
Order;

b. agrees to comply with the Order;

C. watves any right, pursuant to the Oil and Gas Act or otherwise, to a hearing either
prior or subsequent to the entry of this Order or to an appeal from this Order; and

d. agrees that 1f it fails to comply with this Order, the Order may be enforced by suit
or otherwise to the same extent and with the same effect as a Final Order of the
Division entered after notice and hearing in accordance with all terms and
provisions of the O1l and Gas Act,

Agrocd Order Dorecting Page 3 of 4
Complinnes amd Assessing Civil Penalry




3. For good cause shown, Operator may request an extension to complete the requirements
as set out In Ordering Paragraph No. 2. Such notification (“notice”) shall reasonably
describe the circumstances encountered by Operator that prohibits it from meeting the
deadlines set out herein.

Within ten (10) days of receipt of this notice, the OCD shall either approve the extended
time requested by Operator by executing a written amendment to this Order, or notify
Operator that it will not extend the deadline. The OCD’s approval of a time extension
shall not be unreasonably withheld.

6. Nothing in this Order relieves Operator of its liability should its operations fail to
adequately investigate and remediate contamination that poses a threat to ground water,
surface water, human health or the environment. In addition, nothing in this Order
relieves Operator of its responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state or local
laws and/or regulations.

th
Done at Santa Fe. New Mexico this & day of el 2008.

By: /k , ZQ/ _

A Mark Fesmire, P.E.
Director, O1l Conservation Division

ACCEPTANCE

v

Primero Operating Inc. hereby accepts the foregoing Order, and agrees to all of the terms

and provisions as set forth in the Order.

PRIM& ERATING INC.

P Phelps White IV
President, Primero Operating Inc.

Date: - $/~ 2.3 -5

By:

Lorced Crder Directing Puge 4 of 4
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! Distriet 1
T 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
i

District U
1301 W. Grand Avenuc, Artcsia, NM 88210
AR

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico

ff‘oduct‘o“"

APPLICATION FOR PERMI']

NOTIFY OCD TO WITNESS
AfA. CASING STRINGS

Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

iEC - 8 7004

DzAarlTEQ)nN

Form C-101
May 27, 2004

ECEIVEDSubmil 10 appropriate District Office-

(] AMENDED REPORT

. PLUGBACK, OR ADD A ZONE

" Operator Name and Address TOGRID Number
, . . 004889
. Collins 0il & Gas Corporation 3 APl Number
S ; P,Q. Box 2443, Roswell, NM 88202 0-005-63387
* Property Code Property Name ! Well No.
Luke State 3
® Proposed Pool 1 " Proposed Pool 2
SACME- SAN. ANDRES
- > > 7 A -
Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the NorttvSouth line Feet from the East/West line County
M 3 18-S 21F 660 South 1 660 West Chaves
¥ Proposed Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot ldn Feet from the NorttvSouth line Feet from the EastWest tine County
Additional Well Information
" Work Type Code "2 Well Type Code " Cable/Rotary " Lease Type Code "* Ground Level Elevation
E 0 R S=-1.G-978-1 3914
'* Multiple '" Proposed Depth " Formation " Contractor * Spud Date
S 2450 San-Andres Collins Oil 1-10-Q05
Depth to Groundwuter Distance from nearest fresh water well Distance from nearest surface water

Pir:

Liner: Synthcticﬁ 1.2 mils thick Clay O pit volum: 80 bbls

Closed-Loop System CJ

Drilling Method:

Eresh water [ Beine [ ieseyOithased (] Gas/aie [

2 Proposed Casing and Cement Program

Hole Size Casing Size Casing weight/foot Setting Depth Sacks of Cement Estimated TOC
12%" B-5/8" 24 1b. BAH' existing casing circglated 600 sxs
2=2/8" Sk 15.50 2450' sufficient to circulate to surf

2

We propose to rig up pulling unit,
Drill out cement plugs at surface,

and 865"

* Describe the proposed program. If this application is to DEEPEN or PLUG BACK, give the data on the present productive zone and proposed new produclive zone.
Describe the blowout prevention program, if any. Use additional sheets if necessary.

reverse unit with B.O.P.
of existing 8-5/8"

Run 5%" casing to approximately 2450' and circulate cement to

Perforate casing & acidize in an attempt to complete

well in San-Andres Formation.

(1)

casing.
(27

surface.
(3)

@ 1940 - 19%0

and safety equipment to be on locgtion.

No danderous levels of Hydrogen Sujfide gas anticipated. Monitors

B [ hereby certify that the information given above is truc and complete 10 the
best of my knowlcdge and belief. I further certil‘éthat the drilling pit will be
constructed according to NMOCD guidclines

d a general permit

/o
g

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

yar

Approved by:

TIM W. GUM

an (attached) nlteigalive OCD-approved plan
.

Printed nanme:

DISTRICT 1T SUPERVISOR™

Roy D. Collins Title:
Titde: Pres Collins 0311 & (Cas OO0 rp Approvat Date: DEB 0 9 ?hmvl Expiration Date: p .. .
E-mail Address: ~ A1 7 Taio AT o Ttias sk HEU 0 9 2005
‘ CoOoTINSUOTE @ DFN.COM
te: Phone: s . ) ]
Date 12-07-0 one 623-2040 Conditions of Approval Attached J




. LLate 01 NEW Mexico Form C-1.
wsinet ] Energy Minerals and Natural Resources June 1, 2C
13017"W. Grand Avenue, Artesin, WM B821() facili
DRistrict I N ; fviet For drilling ani production facilities, submit
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM R7410 Oil Conservation DlYlSlOl\ appropriate NMOCI District Office. '
Disigict Y 1220 South St. Francis Dr. or downstream facilities, submit to Santa Fe

1220 S. St. Trs Dr., S e, NM & s . Tice
t. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 8750 Santa FC, NM 87505 office

" Pit or Below-Grade Tank Registration or Closure
I3 pit or helow-grade tank covered by a “general plan™? YesﬁNo [Z]/

Type of action; Registration of a pit or below-grade tank KT Closure of a pit or below-grade tank [ B

-

Operator:C011ins OIL & Gas Corp. Telephone: _ 905-623-2040 c-maitaddresss COLLINSQIL @ DFEN.COM
Address: P 0. Box.2443 ,Joiueu,,_wmwe_azoggg;‘;‘; Jo o

Facility or well name: Luke State * .3  APl#: _30-005~-63387__ 1. orQuiQu M Sec 7 T8-8 RRIw
County: __Chaves’ Latitzle _ Longitude e NAD 27T 19833
Surface Quner: Federat [] Suate Ii Private [ indian T
‘ Pit a f. Below-prade tank T
[ Tyng; Drilling [ Production [ Disposat [ ,' Volume: bbbl Type of fuid:
) oo — -
Workaver @ Emergeney [ E Construction material:
Lired & Unlined [ E Double-walled, with leak detection? Yes [} 1f not, ceplain why not,
{ Liner type: Syntheric [ Thickness mil - Clay [J i
{ 12 e e e e e eeeee o
Pit Votume _ 8 Ovbbl %
{ Less than SO foet 0 poin “'.-v“f&HECETU Eb
Depth to ground water (vertical distance from bottom of pit 10 scasonal | ‘ ? (20 posits) f
. . 50 feer or more, hut less than 100 fee (L0 poirts:
| higk water elevation of ground warer.) E more, bt less than 100 fce (10 poivis DEC - 8 20 i
! 100 feet or more ( 1} points; '
1‘ NW/NW Sec. 9=-8S-27F 161 : e mroDRRTERA |
i Wellhead protection area: (1.ess than 200 feet from a private domestic E Yo (20 poinis) ]
e o . PN inls '
[ water sautce, or less than 1000 feet fom afl other water sourees.) j 0 Approx. 1 mile £ 0 points) i
i T
. Less than 200 feet 2 4
Distance 10 surface water: (horizontai distance (o all wetiands, playas, | & ! (20 poins) !
L ) . . | 200 fect or more, but iess than 100 feet I (LC poiney E
irrigation canals, ditches, aud perennial and ephemeral WaIENCONIRes. ) ! 1 '
! 1000 feet or mrore Approx. 4 miles } { O pointsh i
! I} ——
‘- ,I Rauking Score (Total Points) a J

{this is » pit elosure: (1) Aitach a dingram of the facility showing the pit's relationship tn nther equipment and tanks. (2) Indicate dispasat lecution: (cheek the onsite box if
. (3) Abach o general deseviption of rarsdial action taken including

sur are burying in place) onsite [ oifsite [T 1f offsite, name of facitiry
fi. nmdk attach sample results,

i Autach soil sample results and a diageam of sample locations and excavations. [ y

\dditiona! Comments:

& ang compicte to the best of my knowledge and behief. 1 further certify that the ebave-desceibed pit or helow-graie tank
lines}& a general permit 3. 0r an (attached) alternative QCD-appraved plan ).

erehy certify that the information above is tru » |
s been/will be construcied or ciosed aceording (o NMQCH guide

I S

the pit or tark coraminate ground water ov
. or local laws and/or !

te: 120704 .
i . Signature _.&&LM—/.
ated Name/Title —-Re ¥ P—Cotiin g pPregs——-—-

ur certification and NMOCD . tio
erwise endanger public health or the enviromment. Now

. operator of liahility should the contents of

athor Tedarid, 3talne

. . '
p is icarion/cioaure Goes not rekiove ts : ,
al’mo"‘” of this ﬂpphcanonl ° ol its vesponsibility fin conmijance with any

does ¢t velieve the aperator

ulations. .

— e — : .
sroval: - j /? —
Signauwe e A
ited Name/Tide ___ 4. . 8 M8 _— —




} Subrmit 3 Copies State of New Mexjco ' Form C-103 '

1o Appropriaie Encrgy, Mincrals and Nawral Resources Deparument Revised 3-1-89
District Office : .
DRI Hotbs, NM. 88240 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION  mpgevo.
P.O. Box 2083 30-005-63387
‘W“mﬂﬂ Santa Fe, New Mecxico 87504-2088 — =
.Q. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 38210 ' 3. lodicate Type of Lease
STATE FEE D
1000 Rio Brazoe Rd., Aztec, NM §7410 6. State Oil & Gas Luuse No. '

LGx ,
@ SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS /M/A&?W/ZZ

( DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A 171 2 aine o it Agrecment Name
DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT™
(FORM C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.)

I. Type of Well: RECEIVED
O OAS
WELL . weL ORER MAR—0-3—2005 Luke State
2. Name of Openator S 8. Well No.
Collins OIL & Gas Corporation MBARTEQN 3
3. Address of Operator 9. Pool name or Wildea
P.0O. Box 2443, Roswell., NM 88202-2443 Acme-San Andres
4. Well Location
Unit LeterM . 660 Foet From The SOuUth Linc and 660 Fect From The West . Lige

1. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data

NN

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT REFORT OF:
ERFORM REMEDIAL WORK L] PLUG AND ABANDON | | REMEDIAL WORK (] ALTERING CASING (]
:MPORARLLY ABaNDON ] _CHANGE PLANS K3 | commence priunaopns. ™[] pruc and asanoonment [
0.‘;_9“ AERCAsNG DX L L .| -casiNG TEST AND CEMENT o8 ]
FHER:' - Amend Casing ADvepvt-;]‘:L I D 6THER' D

2. Desenbe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly siate all pertiners details, and give pertiners dates, including estimated dale of siarting any proposed
work) SEE RULE 1103, .

Run 5%" casing to approximately 2160' and circulate cement to surface.
Perforate casing from 1940' to 1990' and acidize well in San Andres
Formation. '

ereby catify that the infomation above i true asd complate W the best of my knowledge sd belic. -

Ry 12 dete. n PX€5. Collins 0il & Gas _ 2-28-05

INATURE

ﬁonmrm’nm VROZ D. Collins ) . THIMONENOR 232040

15 space for Stae Use)

MAR 02 2008

VED BY DAYE

NDITIONS OF APPROVAL, [F ANY:




) Submit 3 Copies Staie of New Mexico - Form C-103 i
10 Ap'pmpﬁ:ﬁ: Encrgy, Mincrals and Natural Resources Departmnent Revised 1-5-89
District Office ’ : .
DISTRICT] 48240 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION i wve.
P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM P.O. Box 2083 . 30-005-63387
‘vjsmdm: It Mcxico 87504-2088 . ;
.O. Drawer DD, Antesia, NM 88210 Santa Fe, New Mexi 5. Indicate Type of LzascSTATE - D
i 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aziec, NM 87410 & State Qil & Gas Lease No.

i SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS };/—/9}/;%//,2227//////////////////

( DO NOT USE THIS FORM.FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TOA {777 2.ce Name of Unit Agreemeat Name
DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT"
(FORM C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.)

1. gg:pc of Well: axs RECE‘VED
WELL oL iR e Luke State
2. Name of Operator MAR 1‘6‘ 1665 8. Well No.
Collins 0OIL & Gas Corporation FRAAATEQWR 3 .
3. Address of Operator 9. Pool name or Wildcal.
P.0O. Box 2443, Roswell, NM 88202-2443 Acme-San Andres
4. Well Location
Unit Letier _ M ___: 660 Feet From e __SOuth Locand ___660 Feel from The __West Unc;}

, Section 3 Township__ cTag}u S R;mgc . ..27'1;“ —_ NMPM__Chave > . Count
2 i I
11.

Check Appropriate Box to Indicaw Naturc of Notice, Report, or Other Dzla

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT REFORT OF:
ERFORM REMEDIAL WORK ] PLUG AND ABANDON || | REMEDIAL WORK [ ] ALTERING CASING (]
IMPORARILY ABANDON [ CHANGE PLANS [ | commence DRLLNG OPNs.  FX PG AND ABANDONMENT [
OL ORALTER CASING [ CASING TEST AND GEMENT JoB KX
THER: __ _ [J | omner: L

2. Deseribe Proposed or Compleied Operations (Clearly siate all pminc)u delails, and give periinent dates, including estimaied date of sianing any proposed
work) SEE RULE 1103, '

3-02-05 Rigged up pulling unit with reverse unit. Drilled out cement.
plugs at surfdce and 578'. T.D. hole at 2248°',

3-07-05 Ran 2188' of 5%", 15.50 1b. casing with float shoe and float
collar in bottom joint. Pumped 400 sxs. of Class "C" cement
approximately 31 sxs. to pit. '

3-15-05 Logged and perforated well with 2 s.p.f. at 1955,:1958, 1959,
' 1960, 1968, 1969, 1970. 1974, 1976, 1984, 1985, 1986, 1988, &
1990' total of 28 holes. :

rereby caytify that the information sbove is true and compiete 10 the best of my xoowiedge and belict.

INATURE N u' L Gl m Pres. Collins O/G‘ : oate 321605
rﬁou'}nm’;‘nm ‘ ROY D. COLLINS _ TEIMONEND, & 25 20 o9
us space for Shl; Use)
FOR RECORDS ONLY MAR 1 6 2009
VED BY Tme DATE -

\DITIONS OF APPROVAL, [F ANY:




‘l Submit 3 Co a - State of New Mexico ’ Form C-103 i

10 Ap'proprialpel Encrgy, Mincrals and Nawral Resources Department Revised 1-1-89

District Office : .

DISTRICTY OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION g

P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240 P.O. Box 2088 .
o . - 63387

DISTRICT I Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 30-005-63384

@P.O. Drawer DD, Ancsia, NM 83210 5. lodicate Type of Lease D
STA FEE
‘ 1000 Rjo Brazos Rd., Aziec, NM 87410 6. State Oil & Gas Liise No,

| 1G-987-)
! SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 0000000000000
( DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A | 1 e L Name
DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE “"APPLICATION FOR PERMIT®

(FORM C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS)

RECEWN KDY
1. Type of Well: neoorhvey
on. aAs
welL [ gx wes [ oneEr APR 1 2 7005 Luke State
2. Name of Operaior OCeret i 8. Well No.
Collins Qil & Gas Corporation _ 3 :
3. Address of Operator 9. Pool name or Wildesi
P.Q. Box 2443, Roswell, NM 88202-2443 Acme-San Andres
4. Well Location
UpitLeuer .M :_ 660 _ Fee FromThe _South Line and _660 Feet From The Wegt Line

Section Rape 27E NMPM Chaves

) i

Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data

NOTICE OF INTENTICN TO: SUBSEQUENT REFORT OF:
ERFORM REMEDIAL WORK , D PLUG AND ABANDON || | REMEDIAL WORK C] aae RING CASING D
SMPORARILY ABANDON D . CHANGE:PLANS ‘ D COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. D - PLUG AND ABANDONMENT D
QL OR ALTER CASING D | | CASING TEST AND CEMENT JOB D
HER: D OTHER:_Completiaon D

2. Describe Proposed or Completed Operatious (Clearly state ail pertinent details, and give pertinens dates, including estimaied date of siaring any proposed
work) SEE RULE 1103,

3—25—05 Ran 1880' of 2-3/8" tubing with packer. Acidized well with
178 bbls. of 20% HCL acid. Broke formation at 3100 1bs.
Pumped 3.5 bbls-. per minute at 2700 1lbs. Flowed back well
and swabbed. k

3-28-05 Tripped tubing & packer. Ran 2080' of tubing, with pump
and rods.

4-03-05 1Installed pumping unit with stationary motor to test well.

néd:ry cartifly that the isformation sbove is Inue and completc W e best of my kpowledge md belief.

swarma ___Fleg, & G , e _Pres. Collins 0il & Gasre4=10-05
FT OR PRINT NAME Roy D. Collins : TELEPHONT. NO. 623 -2040
is space for Stats Use) aPR 1 8}2005
FOR RECORDS ONLY '
VED RY TLe DAVE

ITIONS OF APFROVAL, IF ANY:




| Submis 3 Copies State of New Mexico : Form'C-103

10 Appropriate Encrgy, Mincrals and Nauwal Resources Deparuuent Revised 1-1-89

District Office : .

pomen e OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION  ryaryme

P.O.Box 2088
. 30-005-63387
GJSIEJ:LU . Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 - »
.O. Drawer DD, Arnesia, NM 88210 5. Indicate Type oi Lease
RECEIVED STATE ree [
DISTRICT Il ;
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Azec, NM 87410 6 State Oil & Gas Lease No.
MAY 1 2 2005 R
'é SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELISGPmEtRRIR 77777777777 "7/ :

( DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TQ DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TOA 371 11 Name or Unit Agreement Name
DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT®
(FORM C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS )

1. Type of Weli:
o ass Luke State
WELL ‘ WELL ONI{ER
2. Name of Opentor 8. Well No.
Collins 0il & Gas Corporation 3
3. Address of Operator 9. Pool name or Wildeit
P.0. Box 2443, Roswell, NM 88202-2443 Acme-San Andres
4. Well Location
Unitheser M : 660 Feet From me SOULH Lie ana __ 000 Feat From TnVES E Lise
Section smship _ 8-S Range 27E nvrm_ Chaves County

//////////////////// T e 77727

Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Naturc of Notice, Report, or Other Dafa

o NOTICE OF INTENTION. TO: - SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF:
ERFORM REMEDIAL WORK ]  PLUG AND ABANDON - | ] | REMEDIAL WORK - [ aLTERING CASING O
IMPORARIY ABANDON [ | CHANGEPLANS . [[] | COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. (] pruc ano asanoonment [
LORALTERCASING  [_] o ' GASING TEST ANO GEMENT Jo8 [_]
THER: D OTHER: Tegst on Well D

2. Desenibe Proposed or Completed Operatioas (Clearly suate all pertinent desails, and give pertinens dales, including estimated date of siariing any proposed
work) SEL RULE 1103,

5-10-05 Perforations at 1988',1989', & 1990' making 35 BWPD & % ROPD.
Waiting on Pulling Unit to set plug at 1980' and isolate
bottom zone. We will test top perforations$in an attempt
to make a commercial well.

sereby caruly thal the information above ix true and complete 16 the best of my knowledge and belic!.

_ INaTURE 3 W deottu me Pres. Collinsg 0il1 & Gas @Garp. S5=10-05
FROR PRINT NAME TEIMONEND. 6523-2040
s smcd¥er st Please note that this formis

#MAY 1 5 2005

being denied due to lack of \
information. - yme \. pam

plefnSe, ')vbm‘.‘r [ C——L,I‘pe,qT C i) FC‘PM é‘/%




|

' Submit 3 Copies
o Appropniate
Distnict Office

g%%}w, Hobbs, NM 88240 OIL (’ONSI:;%VI% }ggg? DIVISION
" Santa Fe, New Mcxico 87504-2088

Staw of New Mcexico
Cacrgy, Mincrals and Nawral Resources Depaunent

DISTRICT I _
P.O. Drawer DD, Ancsia, NM 38270

DRISIRICT I
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aziec, NM 87410

Form C-143
Revised 1-1-89

[ WELL APl NO.
30=005-63387

5. Indicale Type o Lease
STATE

" -
6. Stanc O & Ghas Losse No

ree [

I SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS
( DO NOT USE THIS FORM.FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A
DIFFERENT RESERAVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT
(FORM C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.)

T

7. jeasc Naine ot Lt Agreanent Name

1. Type of Well:
o ars RECEIVED
WELL waLL, GITUTR Luke Sta t?
2. Name of Openator JUCT8 700 8. Well No.
_collins 0il & Gas Carporation GHgk-ARTRIIN 3
3. Address opr?mLo - 9. Pool mame or Wildca
P.0. Box 2443, Roswell, NM 88202-2443 Acme-San Andrs
4. Well Location
Unil Letier M. 660  Fout From The ___S0Quth Lineand 060  FeuFiom e WESE Lise
Section Township 8-S Range 27E nvev Chaves Count
10. Llevation (Sktow whether DIF, RXR, BT, GR. ez} TJ}, 177
///// 3914 GL R w

Check Appropriate Box to Indicaie Nature of Motice, Report, or Other D)ala
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT REEPORT OF:

PLUG AND ABANDON D D D

D [:l Pl AND ABANDONMENT D

—

L]

ERFORM REMEDIAL WORK D REMEDIAL. WORK ALTERING CASING

=MPORARILY ABANDON ]
dhL OR ALTER CASING

0O
THER:

CHANGE PLAMS COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS.
CASING TEST AND CEMENT QB8 D

OTHER:_Pressure test on casing Lo T/A D

2 Describe Proposed of Compleied Operatious (Cicarly suue ol perinent details, and give pertinens dotes, including estimated daie of seuning any proposed

work) SELE RULE 1103

7-15-05
Pressure tested to 500 1bs.

ATp0° @ 19507 19SS’

Loaded casing with fresh water and packer fluid.
for 30 minutes casing tested.

=ehy eorufy it "l,c inforoution xhcve it Urue aod complae 1o tie best of niy kpowviodge rod belied,
Py W Golr

Lod
¥ OR PRINT NAME s Yy D (ot pse

NATURE

qne _Pres. Collins Qi1 & GaSemm Z=17-05

o $23-2040

. space for St Uke)

Q\:‘F,{) DY

MIVPS OF ATTROV AL, F ANY:

Field Suparvisor

PR 1 1119 > B

JUL 222008




¢

DISTRICT I
P.O. Drawer DD, Antesia, NM 88210

' Submit 3 Capies

Staie of New Mexico
1o Appropriate Enerpy, Mincrals and Nawral Resources Departmcnt
D:sanl Office : .
OIL COMNSERVATION DIVISION
F.O. Bax 2038
Santa Fe, New Mcxico 87504-2088

DINTRICT ]
P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240

DISTRICT 1
1000 Rio Brazos Rd.,, Azec, NM 87410

Form C.103
Revised 1-1-89

[WELL AP} NO.
30=005-63387

5. Indicawe Type o Leasc
STATE

6. State Oil & Gas Lease No,

Fee [

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS

{ DO NOT USE THIS FORM:FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A

DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT"
(FORM G-101) FOR SUCH PROPQSALS)

L57987=1 .-,
772000

7. lease Name or Uit Agreement Name

1. Type of Weil: RECE'VED
VL wois ] OTUER g Luke State
2 Name of Openator JUL T 8 7005 8. Well No.
Coll 0il & Gas Corporation GHGE:ARTEOMM 3
3. Address 0f6;m0r1 ns 3 as-Llarpor 9. Pool pame or Wildei,
P.0. Box 2443, Roswell, NM 88202-2443 Acme-San Andrs i
4.  Well Location .
Unit Leuer M 660 Feet From The South Lipe and 660 .  Feat Brom The West Lige
!
Section owndnp 8-S Range 27E NMPM Chaves County ‘
10, Elevation (Skow wheiher DF, RAB, RT, GR, eic.) ,’;; // /
3914 GL ”‘

Chock Appropnau, Box to Indicawe Naturc of Moticz, Report, or Other I% ra

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO:

ERFORM REMEDIAL WORK D PLUG AND ABANDCOHN D

SMPORARILY ABANDON || CHANGE PLANS ]
U.L OR ALTER CASING ]
THER: D

SUBSEQUENT REFPORT OF:
[ ] aLERING caSING

[

D FLU AND ABANDONMENT D

REMEDIAL WORK
COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS,
CASING TEST AND CEMENT JOB ||

OTHER:_Pressure test on casing to T/A D

w;vm ay
YTOMS DF APPROVAL, TF ANY:

2 Deseribe Proposed or Completed Operations (Cicarly swse all perrineat desails, and give pertinens dates, including estimated da'e of swrving amy proposed

work) SEE RULE 1103,

7-15-05
Pressure tested to 500 1lbs.

unﬂ

Loaded casing with fresh water and packer fluid.
for 30 minutes casing tested.

mwsdmww

7*/4: HOIO.

(180° @ 1980 £ )gss

Teby cartfy that the informaion above it true and complete 1o the bext of my kpowledge and bebief,

W G
& OR PRINT NAME 20 y O Ceoyl 28

NATURE

e Pres. Collins 0il1 & Gaspar 1=17-05

TeLEONE N 23 -2040

5 apace for State Use) /%

e

Field Supervisor

JUL 22 2002

DAVE




